Acting

2000-0589
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)
ORDINANCE NQ. _01-1-11

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. Two (2), for the Killona Lift
Station and Force Main Project to increase the
contract time by 71 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 99-9-9 adopted September 7, 1999 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Allen & LeBlanc, L.L.C_, for the construction Killona Lift Station and Force
Main Project in the amount of $858,734.50; and,

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 00-10-11 adopted October 9, 2000 by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order
No. One to increase the confract amount by $10, 205.62 and to increase
the contract time by 14 calendar days.

WHEREAS, the instaliation of 480-volt, three-phase power at the Killona Lift Station,
required for operation of the pumps at the station, delayed the Contractor,
through no fault of his own, 71 days in meeting the requirements for
substantial completion.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the contract time by 71 days to reflect the delay
in obtaining 480-volt power at this station.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.

CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of

Change Order No. Two (2) to the contract for the Killona Lift Station and Force Main

Project and to increase the contract time by 71 days.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute

Change Order No. Two to the contract.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote therson was
as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, MARINO, MINNICH

NAYS: ABADIE, AUTHEMENT

ABSENT: BLACK

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 9th day of _January , 2001,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: %MM m.u-l .

SECRETARY: 'A'/I‘MJMW RECORDED IN THE ST, CHARLES PARIGH
APPROVED: __ ° DISAPPROVED; ON__ /. J/-0]

ASENTRY NO. 25024 ¢/
e IN MORTGAGE /CONVEYANGCE B
PARISH PRESIDENT: W {p szff NG —’ZZLL__FUUU_E{ﬁ-;?Oi

RETDAE LRy, [-/o~0f
AT A4S M mecoey. MY




CHANGE ORDER

No. Two Final ___

PROJECT: Killona Pump Station and Force Main DATE QF ISSUANCE: Dec. 13-00

OWNER: 5t Charles Parish-
Wastewater Regionalization Program

(Name, Killona, LA
Address)

CONTRACTOR: Allen & LeBlane OWNER's Parish Project No. 5-98-01-04

ENGINEER: Camp Dresser & McKee Inc.
CONTRACT FOR:  $858,734.50
l ENGINEER's Project No. _8285-22583 -K

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:  Add 71 days ko confract
Purpose of Change Order:  Add additional time to contract due to the power company’s failure

to provide power timely.

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)  Attachment No. 1

YNGR VI WO RIS\ Curraps Sy, i 510 COFmb A arm dow F‘age lol2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$.858,734.50

Frevious Change Order No. -1

o 10,205.62

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order

$__ 868,940.12

Net Increase of this Change Order

$_-0-

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders .

5 868,940.12

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time

% 240
days or date

Net change from previous Change Orders

i 14
days

Contract Time Prior to this Change Order

3 254 days
days or date

Net Increase of this Change Order

% 71
days

Contract Time with all approved Change
Orders

5 325 days
days or date

This change order includes not only all direct costs of Conliractor such as labor, material, job
overhead, and profit markup but also includes any costs for modifications or changes in sequence
of work o be performed, delays, rescheduling, disruptions, extended direct or general overhead,
acgeigration, material or other escalation which includes wages, and othier impact costs.

AFPPROVED:
by MJ %f,ﬂ-‘a— by
Engineér Owner ¢ Ceontractor
Daniel M. Gerrity, P.E. Albert Laque Paul Johnson

WA Cares ap Sl Ko, COFnmmMuilarm Jox

Pagelof?2



